OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, SAMBALPUR CIRCLE, SAMBALPUR.

Memo No. 1366 /3F(Misc.)- /2023. Dated, Sambalpur the 16 th. June, 2023.

To

The Conservator of Forests(ET),

O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha,

Bhubaneswar.

Sub:

Approval for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of

Lakhanpur OCP and Belpahar OCP in district Jharsuguda in Odisha of

Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd. - reg.

Ref:

Your Memo No. 6330, dt. 01.06.2023 & Memo No. 3349, dt. 09.06.2023

of Division Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division.

In inviting a kind reference to the memo cited above under reference on the captioned subject, the DFO, Jharsuguda Division has mentioned vide memo No. 3348, dt. 09.06.2023 (copy enclosed), that no fund has been allotted by the Higher Authority to his office for implementation of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of Lakhanpur OCP and Belpahar OCP

Further, the User Agency has submitted the details of expenditure incurred in respect of above site specific conservation plan, whose abstract is given below and the documents as submitted by the user agency is enclosed herewith.

S1. No.	Mines Name	Amount approved (in Rs.)	Amount deposited (in Rs.)	Amount to be incurred by the UA (in Rs.)	Amount spent by the UA (in Rs.)
1	Belpahar Opencast Mine	48917000	3351700	15400000	19471214.59
2	Lakhanpur Opencast Mine	24100000	20500000	3600000	14857424.73

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Encl: As above.

Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, ASambalpur Circle.

Memo No. 1367

/Dated: 16.06.2023

Copy forwarded to DFO, Jharsuguda Forest Division for information and necessary action with reference to his office memo No.3348 dt.09.06.2023.

Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle.

Memo No. 1368

/Dated: 16.06.2023

Copy forwarded to the General Manager, Lakhanpur Area, MCL, PO-Bandhabahal Colony, Dist – Jharsuguda, PIN-768211 for information and necessary action.

Regional Chief Conservator of Forests,
Sambalpur Circle

11.64.856



ଜଙ୍ଗଲ, ପରିବେଶ ଓ ଜଳ ବାୟୁ ପରିବର୍ତ୍ତନ ବିଭାଗ,ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସରକାର ଖଣ୍ଡୀୟ ବନାଧିକାରୀଙ୍କ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ ଝାରସୁଗୁଡ଼ା ବନଖଣ୍ଡ । ଇମେଲ-.dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in,ବୂରଭାଷ /ଫ୍ୟା.ନଂ-୦୬୬୪୫-୨୯୫୦୪୦ ।

Memo No. 3348 /4F (Misc.), Dated Jharsuguda the 9 June, 2023.

To.

The Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur.

- Sub: Approval for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of Lakhanpur OCP and Belpahar OCP in district Jharsuguda in Odisha of Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd.-regarding.
- Ref: Memo No.6331 dt.01.06.2023 of the Conservator of Forests (ET), O/o the PCCF(Wildlife) & CWLW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

In inviting a kind reference to the memo cited above on the captioned subject, no fund has been allotted by the higher authority to this office regarding Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of Lakhanpur OCP and Belpahar OCP. Hence, the Site Specific Conservation Plan not yet been implemented by this Division. Further, the User Agency has submitted the details of expenditure incurred in respect of above Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plans is enclosed herewith for favour of your information & necessary action.

Encl: As above.

Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division.

Memo No. 3349 /Dated. 9.06.2023.

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests (ET), O/o the PCCF(Wildlife) & CWLW, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information & necessary action with reference to his memo No.6330/CWLW-FDWC-FD-0171-2021 dt.01.06.2023.

Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division.